
From: L&R Filings
Sent: 11/25/2013 5:02:33 PM
To: 'aadeyeye@earthjustice.org' (aadeyeye@earthjustice.org); T040@pacbell.net'

(1040@pacbell.net); 'abraham.silverman@nrgenergy.com' 
(abraham.silverman@nrgenergy.com); Brown, Andy (abb@eslawfirm.com); 
'adam.green@solarreserve.com' (adam.green@solarreserve.com); 
'Adam.Gusman@GlacialEnergy.com' (Adam.Gusman@GlacialEnergy.com); 
'ac3@cpuc.ca.gov' (ac3@cpuc.ca.gov); 'acsmith@stoel.com' (acsmith@stoel.com); 
'adaberko@starwood.com' (adaberko@starwood.com); 'acampbell@sentient- 
energy.com' (acampbell@sentient-energy.com);
'atrowbridge@daycartermurphy.com' (atrowbridge@daycartermurphy.com); 
'ag2@cpuc.ca.gov' (ag2@cpuc.ca.gov); 'ahmad.faruqui@brattle.com' 
(ahmad.faruqui@brattle.com); 'aschwartz@solarcity.com' 
(aschwartz@solarcity.com); 'aol@cpuc.ca.gov' (aol@cpuc.ca.gov); 
'agerterlinda@gmail.com' (agerterlinda@gmail.com);
'Andrea.Morrison@DirectEnergy.com' (Andrea.Morrison@DirectEnergy.com); 
'aes_ltpp@aes.com' (aes_ltpp@aes.com); 'AMSmith@SempraUtilities.com' 
(AMSmith@SempraUtilities.com); 'andrew.wang@solarreserve.com' 
(andrew.wang@solarreserve.com); 'anfanzon@semprautilities.com' 
(anfanzon@semprautilities.com); 'AKaplan@BrownRudnick.com' 
(AKaplan@BrownRudnick.com); 'aw3@cpuc.ca.gov' (aw3@cpuc.ca.gov); 
'amanda.klopf@sce.com' (amanda.klopf@sce.com); 'atorbin@prologis.com' 
(atorbin@prologis.com); 'albet.nelson@apsuli.com' (albet.nelson@apsuli.com); 
Cherry, Brian K (/0=PG&E/0U=C0RP0RATE/CN=RECIPIENTS/CN=BKC7); 
Gong, Alice (/0=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=AxL3); 
'cem@newsdata.com' (cem@newsdata.com); 'case.admin@sce.com' 
(case.admin@sce.com); 'CentralFiles@SempraUtilities.com' 
(CentralFiles@SempraUtilities.com); 'bobgex@dwt.com' (bobgex@dwt.com); 
'BCragg@GoodinMacbride.com' (BCragg@GoodinMacbride.com); 
'califomiadockets@pacificorp.com' (califomiadockets@pacificorp.com); Smith, 
Christopher (/0=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=C5SE); 
'carol.schmidfrazee@sce.com' (carol.schmidfrazee@sce.com); 'clu@cpuc.ca.gov' 
(clu@cpuc.ca.gov); 'beth@beth411.com' (beth@beth411.com); 
'ccollins@energystrat.com' (ccollins@energystrat.com);
'clamasbabbini@comverge.com' (clamasbabbini@comverge.com); Blaising, Scott 
(blaising@braunlegal.com); 'cbk@eslawfirm.com' (cbk@eslawfirm.com); 
'cpacc@calpine.com' (cpacc@calpine.com); 'cara.goldenberg@gmeneich.com' 
(cara.goldenberg@gmeneich.com); 'bbirdsall@aspeneg.com' 
(bbirdsall@aspeneg.com); Speckman, Barney (bspeckman@nexant.com); 
'chris.hendrix@wal-mart.com' (chris.hendrix@wal-mart.com); 
'berlinski@beaconpower.com' (berlinski@beaconpower.com); 
'Connie.Leni@energy.ca.gov' (Connie.Leni@energy.ca.gov); 'b.bordine@d-e-c- 
a.org' (b.bordine@d-e-c-a.org); Barkovich, Barbara
(barbara@barkovichandyap.com); Theaker, Brian (brian.theaker@nrgenergy.com); 
'CalConsumersAlliance@gmail.com' (CalConsumersAlliance@gmail.com);
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'CatherineSullivan@yahoo.com' (CatherineSullivan@yahoo.com); 
'cpospisil@edisonmission.com' (cpospisil@edisonmission.com); 
'charles.purshouse@camcoglobal.com' (charles.purshouse@camcoglobal.com); 
'brc@cpuc.ca.gov' (brc@cpuc.ca.gov); 'awilliams@libertypowercorp.com' 
(awilliams@libertypowercorp.com); 'dbp@cpuc.ca.gov' (dbp@cpuc.ca.gov); 
Middlekauff, Charles (Law) (/0=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=CRMd); 
Lucha, Ed (/0=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=ELL5); 
'douglass@energyattomey.com' (douglass@energyattomey.com); 'filings@a- 
klaw.com' (filings@a-klaw.com); 'dgrandy@caonsitegen.com' 
(dgrandy@caonsitegen.com); 'efr@cpuc.ca.gov' (efr@cpuc.ca.gov); Barry, Donna L 
(/0=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=DLBf); 'GloriaB@anzaelectric.org' 
(GloriaB@anzaelectric.org); 'dmg@cpuc.ca.gov' (dmg@cpuc.ca.gov); 
'diane.fellman@nrgenergy.com' (diane.fellman@nrgenergy.com); 
'edwardoneill@dwt.com' (edwardoneill@dwt.com); 'dil@cpuc.ca.gov' 
(dil@cpuc.ca.gov); 'dietrichlaw2@earthlink.net' (dietrichlaw2@earthlink.net); 
'glw@eslawfirm.com' (glw@eslawfirm.com); 'ek@a-klaw.com' (ek@a-klaw.com); 
'dfl@cpuc.ca.gov' (dfl@cpuc.ca.gov); 'DWTCPUCDOCKETS@dwt.com' 
(DWTCPUCDOCKETS@dwt.com); 'Ekelly@MarinEnergy.com' 
(Ekelly@MarinEnergy.com); 'david@ceert.org' (david@ceert.org); 
'daniel.h.kim@me.com' (daniel.h.kim@me.com); 'dbehles@ggu.edu' 
(dbehles@ggu.edu); 'gmorris@emf.net' (gmorris@emf.net); 'dwang@nrdc.org' 
(dwang@nrdc.org); Bass, Greg (GBass@noblesolutions.com); 
'eddyconsulting@gmail.com' (eddyconsulting@gmail.com); 
'djurijew@capitalpower.com' (djurijew@capitalpower.com); Jung, Gifford 
(gifford.jung@powerex.com); Davie, Douglas (ddavie@wellhead.com); Niehaus, 
Despina (DNiehaus@semprautilities.com); Schoenbeck, Don (dws@r-c-s-inc.com); 
'dkk@eslawfirm.com' (dkk@eslawfirm.com); e-recipient (e-recipient@caiso.com); 
Marcus, David (dmarcus2@sbcglobal.net); Brookhyser, Don (deb@a-klaw.com); 
'dorth@krcd.org' (dorth@krcd.org); 'dansvec@hdo.net' (dansvec@hdo.net); 
'dkates@sonic.net' (dkates@sonic.net); 'ehsieh@al23systems.com' 
(ehsieh@al23systems.com); 'cu2@cpuc.ca.gov' (cu2@cpuc.ca.gov); 
'fred.wellington@navigantconsulting.com'
(fred.wellington@navigantconsulting.com); Hou, Delphine (dhou@caiso.com); 
'Erin.Grizard@BloomEnergy.com' (Erin.Grizard@BloomEnergy.com); 
'dyana@clean-coalition.org' (dyana@clean-coalition.org); Ellison, Chris 
(cte@eslawfirm.com); 'dsl@cpuc.ca.gov' (dsl@cpuc.ca.gov); 
'david.a.peffer@gmail.com' (david.a.peffer@gmail.com); 'daking@semprausgp.com' 
(daking@semprausgp.com); 'DZizmor@ggu.edu' (DZizmor@ggu.edu); 
'd.hicks@dgc-us.com' (d.hicks@dgc-us.com); 'ddivine@eaglecrestenergy.com' 
(ddivine@eaglecrestenergy.com); 'David.Weidberg@jci.com' 
(David.Weidberg@jci.com); Charkowicz, Ed (eac@cpuc.ca.gov); Shirmohammadi, 
Dariush (dariush@shirconsultants.com); 'dan.patry@recurrentenergy.com' 
(dan.patry@recurrentenergy.com); 'ericg@votesolar.org' (ericg@votesolar.org); 
'cschneider@prologis.com' (cschneider@prologis.com); 'fraser@ieta.org' 
(fraser@ieta.org); 'gestrada@krismayeslaw.com' (gestrada@krismayeslaw.com); 
'cpuc-r1203014@olivineinc.com' (cpuc-r1203014@olivineinc.com);
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'eszalkowski@cleanlineenergy.com' (eszalkowski@cleanlineenergy.com); 
'CSummers@SempraUtilities.com' (CSummers@SempraUtilities.com); 
'FairbanksA@ConEdSolutions.com' (FairbanksA@ConEdSolutions.com); 
'dfelix@northlightpower.com' (dfelix@northlightpower.com); 'mpo@cpuc.ca.gov' 
(mpo@cpuc.ca.gov); 'mfl@cpuc.ca.gov' (mfl@cpuc.ca.gov); Jones, Kimberly 
(/0=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=KCJ5); Gonzales, Matthew 
(/0=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=MRGg); Huffman, Mark (Law) 
(/0=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=MRH2); Zahariudakis, George 
(/0=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=GxZ5); 'jf2@cpuc.ca.gov' 
(jf2@cpuc.ca.gov); 'mrw@mrwassoc.com' (mrw@mrwassoc.com); 
'kar@cpuc.ca.gov' (kar@cpuc.ca.gov); 'nes@a-klaw.com' (nes@a-klaw.com); 
'jeanne.sole@sfgov.org' (jeanne.sole@sfgov.org); 'kho@cpuc.ca.gov' 
(kho@cpuc.ca.gov); 'mdjoseph@adamsbroadwell.com' 
(mdjoseph@adamsbroadwell.com); 'mla@cpuc.ca.gov' (mla@cpuc.ca.gov); 
'mm2@cpuc.ca.gov' (mm2@cpuc.ca.gov); 'phs@cpuc.ca.gov' (phs@cpuc.ca.gov); 
'julien.dumoulin-smith@ubs.com' (julien.dumoulin-smith@ubs.com); 
'klatt@energyattomey.com' (klatt@energyattomey.com); 'martinhomec@gmail.com' 
(martinhomec@gmail.com); 'mday@goodinmacbride.com' 
(mday@goodinmacbride.com); 'mmattes@nossaman.com' 
(mmattes@nossaman.com); 'jarmstrong@goodinmacbride.com' 
(jarmstrong@goodinmacbride.com); 'jeffgray@dwt.com' (jeffgray@dwt.com); 
'lmh@eslawfirm.com' (lmh@eslawfirm.com); 'matthew@tum.org' 
(matthew@tum.org); 'janreid@coastecon.com' (janreid@coastecon.com); 
'jmauldin@adamsbroadwell.com' (jmauldin@adamsbroadwell.com); 
'Rachel@largescalesolar.org' (Rachel@largescalesolar.org);
'nicole@braunlegal.com' (nicole@braunlegal.com); 'kdw@woodruff-expert- 
services.com' (kdw@woodmff-expert-services.com); 'mkl@cpuc.ca.gov' 
(mkl@cpuc.ca.gov); 'policy@efficiencycouncil.org'
(policy@efficiencycouncil.org); 'jleslie@McKennaLong.com' 
(jleslie@McKennaLong.com); 'matt.vespa@SierraClub.org' 
(matt.vespa@SierraClub.org); 'lwisland@ucsusa.org' (lwisland@ucsusa.org); 
'nguyen.quan@gswater.com' (nguyen.quan@gswater.com); 'mtiemey- 
lloyd@enemoc.com' (mtiemey-lloyd@enemoc.com); 'lnavarro@edf.org' 
(lnavarro@edf.org); 'mpa@a-klaw.com' (mpa@a-klaw.com); 
'kowalewskia@calpine.com' (kowalewskia@calpine.com); 'nlr@cpuc.ca.gov' 
(nlr@cpuc.ca.gov); 'lcottle@winston.com' (lcottle@winston.com); 
'Melissa.Hovsepian@sce.com' (Melissa.Hovsepian@sce.com); 
'pcort@earthjustice.org' (pcort@earthjustice.org); Iwahashi, Miyuki 
(/0=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=MXI8);
'jody_london_consulting@earthlink.nef (jody_london_consulting@earthlink.net); 
'kev@cpuc.ca.gov' (kev@cpuc.ca.gov); 'pmaxwell@navigantconsulting.com' 
(pmaxwell@navigantconsulting.com); 'jshields@ssjid.com' (jshields@ssjid.com); 
'mpryor@energy.state.ca.us' (mpryor@energy.state.ca.us); Evans, Mike 
(michael.evans@shell.com); Liddell, Don (liddell@energyattomey.com); Ross, 
James A (jimross@r-c-s-inc.com); Muller, Phillip (PhilM@SCDEnergy.com); 
'Monica.Schwebs@bingham.com' (Monica.Schwebs@bingham.com); Mills, Karen
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(kmills@cfbf.com); 'proceedings@megawattsf.com'
(proceedings@megawattsf.com); 'jbaak@votesolar.org' (jbaak@votesolar.org); 
'marilyn@sbesc.com' (marilyn@sbesc.com); Sterkel, Molly (mts@cpuc.ca.gov); 
Moosen, Irene K. (irene@igc.org); 'James.J.Hirsch@gmail.com' 
(James.J.Hirsch@gmail.com); 'klr@a-klaw.com' (klr@a-klaw.com); 
'keene@braunlegal.com' (keene@braunlegal.com); 'JStoddard@manatt.com' 
(JStoddard@manatt.com); 'randy.keller@calenergy.com'
(randy.keller@calenergy.com); White CPUC, Keith (kwh@cpuc.ca.gov); Sanders, 
Judith (JSanders@caiso.com); 'oliviapara@dwt.com' (oliviapara@dwt.com); 
'lily.chow@cpuc.ca.gov' (lily.chow@cpuc.ca.gov);
'Matthew.Barmack@calpine.com' (Matthew.Barmack@calpine.com); 
'John@DicksonGeesman.com' (John@DicksonGeesman.com); 'lbond@rwglaw.com' 
(lbond@rwglaw.com); 'mstamas@nrdc.org' (mstamas@nrdc.org); 
'LChaset@KeyesAndFox.com' (LChaset@KeyesAndFox.com); 
'JNelson@ucsusa.org' (JNelson@ucsusa.org); 'jcorbelli@ggu.edu' 
(jcorbelli@ggu.edu); jleesq@yahoo.com' (jleesq@yahoo.com); jbbrown@gate.nef 
(jbbrown@gate.net); 'ktreleven@gmail.com' (ktreleven@gmail.com); 
'JHCaldwellJr@gmail.com' (JHCaldwellJr@gmail.com); 'PLuckow@Synapse- 
Energy.com' (PLuckow@Synapse-Energy.com); 'hal@AltonEnergy.com' 
(hal@AltonEnergy.com); 'Linda.Kelly@energy.ca.gov' 
(Linda.Kelly@energy.ca.gov); 'MeganMMyers@yahoo.com' 
(MeganMMyers@yahoo.com); 'margaret.miller@brookfieldrenewable.com' 
(margaret.miller@brookfieldrenewable.com); joanna.gubman@cpuc.ca.gov' 
(joanna.gubman@cpuc.ca.gov); 'michaela.flagg@cpuc.ca.gov' 
(michaela.flagg@cpuc.ca.gov); Chamberlin, Jennifer
(JChamberlin@LSPower.com); Boudreaux, Kevin (kb@enercalusa.com); Rader, 
Nancy (nrader@calwea.org); VanBeek, Patrick 
(patrick.vanbeek@commercialenergy.net); Mazur, Michael 
(mmazur@3PhasesRenewables.com); Wagle, Pushkar 
(pushkarwagle@flynnrci.com); Ellis, Jack (independent consultant) 
(jack@casaraquel.com); DeRosa, Jacqueline (jderosa@ces-ltd.com); 
'proceedings@psrec.coop' (proceedings@psrec.coop); 'mcmahon.rachel@gmail.com' 
(mcmahon.rachel@gmail.com); 'Mobasheri@ElectricPowerGroup.com' 
(Mobasheri@ElectricPowerGroup.com); jenchamberlin@earthlink.nef 
(jenchamberlin@earthlink.net); 'kimjohnson@ebarton.com' 
(kimjohnson@ebarton.com); 'martin.kadillak@shell.com' 
(martin.kadillak@shell.com); 'hudsonr@conedsolutions.com' 
(hudsonr@conedsolutions.com); 'lisam@socalte.com' (lisam@socalte.com); 
'KUlrich@foe.org' (KUlrich@foe.org); 'greencowboysdf@gmail.com' 
(greencowboysdf@gmail.com); 'marcusdacunha@hotmail.com' 
(marcusdacunha@hotmail.com); 'kwd@vnf.com' (kwd@vnf.com); 
'mgardner@efficiencycouncil.org' (mgardner@efficiencycouncil.org); 
'p.shepard@dgc-us.com' (p.shepard@dgc-us.com); 'kara.morgan@tac-denver.com' 
(kara.morgan@tac-denver.com); 'ksoutherland@tas.com' (ksoutherland@tas.com); 
'Pasrich@ColoState.edu' (Pasrich@ColoState.edu); 'nick@ethree.com' 
(nick@ethree.com); 'py2@cpuc.ca.gov' (py2@cpuc.ca.gov);
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Cc:
Bee:
Subject: Service in Docket No. R. 12-03-014 - Track 4 Opening Brief of the California ISO

Attached please find the Track 4 Opening Brief of the California Independent System 
Operator Corporation.

California ISO

Legal & Regulatory

The foregoing e-mail communication (together with any attachments) is intended for the designated
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